
26

25

21
20 30

28

29

24 23

22
21

20

18

19

30

32
27

36
35

31

1

2

3

39 38

40

37
41

6

5 4

6

33

34

9

5

11

6

15

16

17

5

6

7

8
10

14
12

13

E T K A

Model

JEM
Year

05 15.04.2005
MG:

1
SG:

31
Illustration

131-40
Restrictions

             >> 9M-5-149 9
Update

615 23:49

EPIS 270
et_bild.frm



E T K A

Model

JEM
Year

05 15.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 001

1
SG:

31
Illustration

131-40
Restrictions

             >> 9M-5-149 9
Update

615 23:49

Remarks

EPIS 270

exhaust recirculation
vacuum system

1.9ltr. 4-cylinder/
diesel eng.:
BEW

   1   038 131 501 AD egr valve  1
   2   N   900 627 01 round seal 44X2,5  1
   3   N   102 278 03 bolt, with hex. socket hd.

(combi.)
M6X20  3

   4   038 131 521 CA connecting pipe  1
   5   069 131 547 D gasket 32MM  3
   6   N   904 154 03 bolt, with hex. socket hd.

(combi.)
M8X22-Z1  6

   7   038 131 513 R exhaust gas recirc. cooler  1
   8   N   101 148 02 bolt, with hex. socket hd.

(combi.)
M6X15Z1  3

   9   038 131 547 gasket  1
  10   038 131 063 C throttle body  1
  11   N   014 703 5 bolt, with hex. socket

hd.
M6X18  6

  12   038 131 521 BQ connecting pipe  1
  13   038 131 547 A gasket  1
  14   N   902 002 01 shouldered hex. nut,

self-locking
AM8  2

  15   038 129 811 B retaining plate  1
  16   N   101 148 02 bolt, with hex. socket hd.

(combi.)
M6X15Z1  2

  17   N   104 255 01 bolt, with hex. socket hd.
(combi.)

M5X10-ZO  1

  18   037 906 283 D solenoid valve  1
  19   N   011 005 18 hex. nut M5  2
  20   052 129 734 spacer  4
  21   046 131 887 grommet  4
  22   N   906 937 02 screw, hex. hd. M5X20  2

et_text.frm



E T K A

Model

JEM
Year

05 15.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 002

1
SG:

31
Illustration

131-40
Restrictions

             >> 9M-5-149 9
Update

615 23:49

Remarks

EPIS 270

  23 + N   015 082 5 shouldered hex. nut M6  2
  24   1J0 906 627 B pressure converter  1
  25   1J0 906 483 S retaining plate  1
  26   046 130 405 retaining plate  1
  27   1J0 906 283 C solenoid valve  1
  28   038 131 055 AC vacuum hose

F             >> 9M-5-069 214  1
  28   038 131 055 BM vacuum hose

F 9M-5-069 215>>  1
  29   046 905 291 A check valve  1
  30   038 131 055 AD vacuum hose

F             >> 9M-5-069 214  1
 (30)   038 131 055 BN vacuum hose

F 9M-5-069 215>>  1
  31   038 131 055 AB vacuum hose

F             >> 9M-5-069 214  1
 (31)   038 131 055 BL vacuum hose

F 9M-5-069 215>>  1
  32   038 131 605 P vacuum hose

F             >> 9M-4-136 826  1
 (32)   038 131 605 AA vacuum hose

F 9M-4-136 827>>  1
  33   038 131 605 Q vacuum hose  1
  34   038 131 605 N vacuum hose  1
  35   038 131 605 G vacuum hose  1
  36   N   102 793 01 spring clip 8X6  X
  37   038 129 807 damper  1
  38   038 103 811 bracket for damper  1
  39 + N   013 884 5 tapping screw,hex.hd. 4,8X13  1
  40   N   905 882 01 bolt, with hex. socket hd.

(combi.)
M10X25  1

  41   4A0 820 199 double tie wrap  X

et_text.frm



E T K A

Model

JEM
Year

05 15.04.2005
MG:

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

page: 003

1
SG:

31
Illustration

131-40
Restrictions

             >> 9M-5-149 9
Update

615 23:49

Remarks

EPIS 270

 (41)   N   906 661 01 tie wrap 4,5X200  X
           - --  E N D  -- -

et_text.frm


